3 IN THE MEDITERRANEAN AREA

FunTom

Closing the Loop: Sustainable proteins in the Mediterranean
with CIPROMED, ProxIMed, and FunTomP PRIMA projects

Joint Webinar 20" of February 2025, 13:00 CET.

Time (CET)

13:00-13:05

13:05-13:25

13:25-13:45

13:45-14:05

14:05-14:25

14:25-14:45

14:45:15:00

30 min

Click here to mark your calendars!

Title of presentation

Welcome and presentation of the
speakers

The Pulse of Innovation: Exploring
Legumes for Plant-Based Nutrition

Cultivating the Future: Harnessing
Fermentation for Sustainable Protein
Production

Algae: “one for all and all for one”,
as a protein source

Starting an insect company:
challenges and shortcomings

Insights from the industrial scale of
insect rearing

Frass and furious: A new erain
fertilizers.

Q&A

Presenter

Christina Adamaki-Sotiraki

Laboratory of Entomology and Agricultural
Zoology, Department of Agriculture Crop
Production and Rural Environment,
University of Thessaly, Greece
Prof. Ozlem Ozmutlu Karslioglu

Weihenstephan-Triesdorf
Head of the Institute of Food Technology

Prof. Mecit Halil Oztop

Middle East Technical University,
Department of Food Engineering

Prof. Daniel Pleissner

Chairman of the Board and Head of Science

at ILU e.V. Adjunct Professor for Sustainable

Chemistry at Leuphana University Luneburg
Yarali Paisios, Ayse

Head of Research & Development - MAGMA
Agricultural Inputs S.A.
Yulia Ryabceva

Supervisor Multiplication center, Nasekomo
Prof. Christos G. Athanassiou

Laboratory of Entomology and Agricultural
Zoology, Department of Agriculture Crop
Production and Rural Environment,
University of Thessaly, Greece
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https://calendar.app.google/KZzweJudbF4dG2cf7

