



## Closing the Loop: Sustainable proteins in the Mediterranean with CIPROMED, ProxIMed, and FunTomP PRIMA projects

Joint Webinar 20th of February 2025, 13:00 CET.

## **31** Click here to mark your calendars!

Time (CET)	Title of presentation	Presenter
		Christina Adamaki-Sotiraki
13:00-13:05	Welcome and presentation of the speakers	Laboratory of Entomology and Agricultural Zoology, Department of Agriculture Crop Production and Rural Environment, University of Thessaly, Greece
		Prof. Özlem Özmutlu Karslioglu
13:05-13:25	The Pulse of Innovation: Exploring Legumes for Plant-Based Nutrition	Weihenstephan-Triesdorf Head of the Institute of Food Technology
		Prof. Mecit Halil Öztop
13:25-13:45	Cultivating the Future: Harnessing Fermentation for Sustainable Protein Production	Middle East Technical University, Department of Food Engineering
		Prof. Daniel Pleissner
13:45-14:05	Algae: "one for all and all for one", as a protein source	Chairman of the Board and Head of Science at ILU e.V. Adjunct Professor for Sustainable Chemistry at Leuphana University Lüneburg
		Yarali Paisios, Ayse
14:05-14:25	Starting an insect company: challenges and shortcomings	Head of Research & Development · MAGMA Agricultural Inputs S.A.
14:25-14:45	Insights from the industrial scale of insect rearing	Yulia Ryabceva Supervisor Multiplication center, Nasekomo
		Prof. Christos G. Athanassiou
14:45:15:00	Frass and furious: A new era in fertilizers.	Laboratory of Entomology and Agricultural Zoology, Department of Agriculture Crop Production and Rural Environment, University of Thessaly, Greece
30 min	Q & A	

